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1 S2000 8 Toyota Castrol Team Mark Cronje - Robert Paisley Toyota Run X 2000 S2000 N 00:39:19 00:39:19 12:03 10:15 06:54 09:05 01:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16653/921/4324
2 S2000 2 BW WV Racing Hergen Fekken - Pierre Arries VW Polo S2000 N 00:39:19 00:39:19 12:07 10:13 06:59 08:59 01:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 5073/5571/605
3 S2000 1 BP VW Racing Jan Habig - Douglas Judd VW Polo S2000 N 00:39:19 00:39:19 12:12 10:07 06:54 09:03 01:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 5073/1499/1087
4 S2000 4 BP VW Racing Enzo Kuun - Guy Hodgson VW Polo S2000 N 00:39:20 00:39:20 00:00:01 00:00:01 12:11 10:18 06:54 08:56 01:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 5073/1829/3065
5 S2000 3 Toyota Castrol Team Johnny Gemmell - Peter Marsh Toyota Run X 2000 S2000 N 00:39:21 00:39:21 00:00:02 00:00:01 12:08 10:14 06:58 08:59 01:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16653/11155/29817
6 S2000 5 Team Total Jean-Pierre Damseaux - Cobus Vrey Toyota Run X 2000cc S2000 N 00:39:52 00:39:52 00:00:33 00:00:31 12:08 10:07 06:56 09:39 01:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/16359/13002
7 S5 64 Paul Pfeiffer Paul Pfeiffer - Cindi Harding Mitsubishi Lancer  2000cc S5 R 00:39:55 00:39:50 00:00:36 00:00:03 12:18 10:16 07:01 09:11 01:04 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 100242/100242/3269
8 S2000 7 Douglas Williams Jon Williams - Douglas Williams VW Polo 2L S2000 N 00:40:17 00:40:17 00:00:58 00:00:22 12:37 10:19 06:59 09:21 01:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 100202/15050/100202
9 N4 62 Charl Wilken Charl Wilken - Greg Godrich Subaru Impreza 2000cc N4 N 00:40:36 00:40:36 00:01:17 00:00:19 12:34 10:32 07:10 09:18 01:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 O189/O189/9297

10 S2000 11 Japie van Niekerk Japie van Niekerk - Robin Houghton Toyota Run X S2000 N 00:41:25 00:41:25 00:02:06 00:00:49 12:39 10:53 07:19 09:31 01:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 61587/61587/2627
11 N4 60 Visser du Plessis Visser du Plessis - Gerhard Snyman Subaru Sti N4 N 00:41:32 00:41:32 00:02:13 00:00:07 12:37 10:50 07:10 09:54 01:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 8888/8888/60066
12 N4 63 Team Total Fernando Rueda - David Lewkowicz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 N4 N 00:41:40 00:41:40 00:02:21 00:00:08 13:12 10:43 07:13 09:28 01:04 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/8558/1326
13 A7 27 BP VW Racing Gugelethu Zulu  - Carl Peskin VW Polo A7 N 00:42:33 00:42:33 00:03:14 00:00:53 13:23 10:51 07:31 09:45 01:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 5073/10089/3782
14 S2000 12 Schalk van Heerden Nicholas Ryan - Schalk van Heerden Toyota Run X 2000 cc S2000 N 00:42:50 00:42:30 00:03:31 00:00:17 14:07 11:27 06:53 08:59 01:04 00:00:00 00:02:00 5 6243/12549/6243
15 A7 23 Theuns Joubert Theuns Joubert - Hennie Botes VW Polo 2000cc A7 N 00:43:03 00:43:03 00:03:44 00:00:13 13:22 11:11 07:30 09:50 01:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 26282/26282/21867
16 N4 65 Team Total Lola Verlaque - Megan Verlaque Subaru WRX N4 N 00:44:00 00:44:00 00:04:41 00:00:57 13:30 11:30 07:48 10:02 01:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/15553/15554
17 A7 21 Team Total Chris de Wit - Dean Redelinghuys Toyota Run X 2000 A7 N 00:44:23 00:44:13 00:05:04 00:00:23 13:38 11:33 07:47 10:09 01:06 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 16359/4340/4775
18 N4 66 Natasha Vaughan Richard Vaughan - Natasha Vaughan Mitsubishi Evo 6 - 2000 N4 N 00:44:25 00:44:25 00:05:06 00:00:02 13:35 11:16 07:52 10:33 01:09 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 14656/14654/14656
19 N4 83 Danie Staasen Joos Stassen - Danie Staasen Subaru 2.0l N4 N 00:44:29 00:44:29 00:05:10 00:00:04 13:46 11:25 07:36 10:30 01:12 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 19499/18341/19499
20 N3 91 Ford Racing Etienne Lourens - Elvene Coetzee Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc N3 N 00:44:30 00:44:30 00:05:11 00:00:01 13:55 11:38 07:43 10:08 01:06 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 8442/4295/31354
21 N3 90 Team Total Rodney Visagie - Carolyn Swan Toyota Run X 1800cc N3 N 00:44:38 00:44:38 00:05:19 00:00:08 14:00 11:43 07:45 10:03 01:07 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/2362/1074
22 A7 29 HRD Racing Dev. Nico Higggs - Menno Havelaar Toyota Run X - 2000 A7 N 00:44:50 00:44:50 00:05:31 00:00:12 14:06 11:41 07:50 09:59 01:14 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 38080/2007/1819
23 N3 98 Patrick Vermaak Ettiene du Toit - Patrick Vermaak Toyota Run X 1800 N3 N 00:45:01 00:45:01 00:05:42 00:00:11 14:01 11:43 07:52 10:17 01:08 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 18425/3058/18425
24 N3 93 Kosta Koumantarakis Kosta Koumantarakis - Barry White Toyota Run X 1800cc N3 N 00:45:15 00:45:05 00:05:56 00:00:14 14:11 11:55 07:46 10:03 01:10 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 7324/7324/61361
25 A7 28 Motorite  Racing Evan Hutchison - Greg Gericke Toyota Run X A7 N 00:45:21 00:45:21 00:06:02 00:00:06 14:00 11:40 08:03 10:24 01:14 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 5871/5870/14348
26 S4 417 Mark Palmer Thorsten Pey - Mark Palmer BMW 325i S4 R 00:46:12 00:46:12 00:06:53 00:00:51 14:20 11:47 08:03 10:46 01:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 82608/3747/82608
27 A6 40 Team Total Craig Trott - Tony Ball Toyota Run-X 1600 A6 N 00:46:14 00:46:04 00:06:55 00:00:02 14:32 11:52 08:04 10:31 01:05 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 16359/4297/4016
28 A6 43 Team Total Mohammed Moosa - Grant Martin Toyota Corolla A6 N 00:46:28 00:46:28 00:07:09 00:00:14 14:26 12:08 08:09 10:28 01:17 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/28848/31353
29 A5 124 BP VW Racing Andre Cleenwerck - Des De Fortier VW Citi Golf A5 N 00:46:30 00:46:20 00:07:11 00:00:02 14:07 11:55 08:14 10:48 01:16 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 5073/8479/18653
30 N3 97 Ford Racing Martin Steyn - Van Aardt Schoeman Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc N3 N 00:46:32 00:46:32 00:07:13 00:00:02 14:48 11:53 08:10 10:34 01:07 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 8442/2599/27124
31 A6 45 Sakkie Bosman Charl Strydom - Sakkie Bosman VW Polo A6 N 00:46:47 00:46:47 00:07:28 00:00:15 14:34 12:08 08:10 10:41 01:14 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 3084/10842/3084
32 A6 47 Jonathan Bright Andy Haigh-Smith - Jonathan Bright Toyota A6 N 00:46:52 00:46:52 00:07:33 00:00:05 14:15 12:02 08:08 11:06 01:21 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 83905/80037/83905
33 N4 82 Johan van dr Merwe Heinrich Lategan - Johan van der Merwe VW Golf diesel 2000 N4 N 00:46:57 00:46:57 00:07:38 00:00:05 13:16 11:13 08:59 12:25 01:04 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 29470/80735/29470
34 A6 42 Team Total Salie Du Toit - Armand Du Toit Toyota Run X A6 N 00:47:06 00:46:36 00:07:47 00:00:09 14:19 12:03 08:07 10:57 01:10 00:00:00 00:03:00 5 16359/18140/18139
35 A6 48 Jose de Gouveia Jose de Gouveia - Johan Aucamp Toyota Corolla A6 N 00:47:49 00:47:39 00:08:30 00:00:43 15:00 12:13 08:27 10:45 01:14 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 12521/12521/309801
36 N3 94 Duncan English Duncan English - Rob Williams Toyota RunX 1800cc N3 N 00:48:12 00:48:12 00:08:53 00:00:23 15:10 12:33 08:20 11:00 01:09 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 81023/81023/80096
37 A7 32 Michael Otto Michael Otto - Sipho Maslannga Toyota Corolla 2000c A7 N 00:48:19 00:44:59 00:09:00 00:00:07 14:27 11:39 07:48 09:56 01:09 00:02:00 00:08:00 5 13712/13712/20649
38 A5 125 Tiaan Rabe Tjaart Conradie - Tiaan Rabe Toyota Tazz 1300i A5 N 00:48:23 00:48:23 00:09:04 00:00:04 15:00 12:37 08:26 11:12 01:08 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 81750/12725/81750
39 A5 129 Leslie Paul Dave Compton - Leslie Paul Toyota Yaris 1300 A5 N 00:48:51 00:48:51 00:09:32 00:00:28 15:02 12:31 08:52 11:03 01:23 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 31159/8923/31159
40 A5 135 Ciaran Nunan Steve Mearns - Ciaran Nunan Toyota Tazz 1300cc A5 N 00:49:02 00:47:52 00:09:43 00:00:11 14:49 12:23 08:17 11:03 01:20 00:01:00 00:01:00 5 14265/18985/14265
41 S4 427 Clinton Sassman Clinton Sassman - Winston Neethling BMW 325 2.5L S4 R 00:49:04 00:48:34 00:09:45 00:00:02 15:36 12:05 08:37 10:58 01:18 00:00:00 00:06:00 5 81566/81566/83694
42 A5 123 Piet Bakkes Piet Bakkes - Tommy du Toit VW Golf A5 N 00:49:47 00:49:47 00:10:28 00:00:43 15:50 12:47 08:28 11:11 01:31 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 26055/26055/12697
43 N2 113 Andy Haigh-Smith Steven White - Dirk Malan Mitsubishi Lancer glx N2 N 00:50:46 00:50:36 00:11:27 00:00:59 15:45 13:01 08:56 11:32 01:22 00:00:00 00:01:00 5 80037/83935/82565
44 S3 401 André George André George - George du Toit VW Golf 1 1800 cc S3 R 00:51:31 00:51:16 00:12:12 00:00:45 15:55 12:59 09:14 11:48 01:20 00:00:00 00:03:00 5 80304/80304/82298
45 S5 424 Shaun Jones Shaun Jones - Craig Gray VW Golf 4 Tdi S5 R 00:52:02 00:47:22 00:12:43 00:00:31 14:49 12:12 08:23 10:44 01:14 00:04:00 00:08:00 5 80590/80590/84125
46 A5 134 Adco VW Racing Morné j v Rensburg - Mark Irvine VW Citi Golf 1.4i A5 N 00:53:04 00:52:44 00:13:45 00:01:02 15:38 13:30 09:11 12:55 01:30 00:00:00 00:02:00 5 13372/9034/11157
47 N3 96 Abduraghman Amlay Abduraghman Amlay - Yusuf Ganief Toyota Run X Rsi 1800cc N3 N 00:53:22 00:52:32 00:14:03 00:00:18 19:45 12:19 08:22 10:48 01:18 00:00:00 00:05:00 5 12239/12239/10398
48 A5 131 Andy Haigh-Smith Ashley Haigh-Smith - Hilton Auffray Toyota Yaris A5 R 00:54:04 00:53:04 00:14:45 00:00:42 16:14 13:45 09:29 12:18 01:18 00:00:00 00:12:00 5 80037/10854/80313
49 S3 411 Garth Ritsch Kes Naidoo - Garth Ritsch Toyota Conquest 1600cc S3 R 00:54:28 00:54:03 00:15:09 00:00:24 16:11 13:19 09:18 14:05 01:10 00:00:00 00:05:00 5 82732/81162/82732
50 A5 132 Ford Racing Antonio Barbosa - Leslie MacKenzie Ford KA 1300cc A5 N 00:56:08 00:54:38 00:16:49 00:01:40 16:34 14:13 09:34 12:21 01:56 00:00:00 00:09:00 5 8442/19213/26074
51 S2 425 Robbie Robertson Robbie Robertson - Maria Marais Toyota Corolla 1600cc S2 R 00:59:38 00:59:13 00:20:19 00:03:30 19:08 15:21 08:55 14:14 01:35 00:00:00 00:05:00 5 3267/3267/81198
52 S3 405 Marius Rudolph Rupert Van Zyl - Marius Rudolph VW Golf 1998cc S3 R 01:05:59 01:04:59 00:26:40 00:06:21 26:34 15:14 09:37 12:19 01:15 00:00:00 00:12:00 5 81715/81029/81715

DNF N3 95 C Attwell Chase Attwell - Dave Milner Toyota RunX 1800cc N3 N 00:00:00 00:53:17  #NUM! 18:50 11:31 07:51 15:05 00:00:00 01:06:00 4 33924/33924/38317
DNF A6 41 S Wilken Stevan Wilken - Llewelyn Fourie VW Polo 1600 A6 N 00:00:00 00:34:04  #NUM! 14:24 19:40 00:00:00 00:00:00 2 7598/7598/20828
DNS N4 68 John Peiser John Peiser - Brian Hoskins Subaru Impreza GT N4 N 00:00:00  #NUM! 15040/15040/22983
DNS A5 126 Team Total Vusi Mabanga - Shawn Visser Toyota Tazz 1300cc A5 N 00:00:00  #NUM! 16359/??/100320
DNS A5 136 Derek Jacobs Johann Kotze - Derek Jacobs VW Citi Golf 1.4i A5 N 00:00:00  #NUM! 3792/83217/3792
DNS A7 26 Adrian Karth Adrian Karth - Pierre Jordaan VW Polo A7 N 00:00:00  #NUM! 2187/2187/20056
DNS S4 406 Inus du Plessis Inus du Plessis - Piet Carinus BMW 2500cc S4 R 00:00:00  #NUM! 81190/81190/83221
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1 S2000 1 2 BW WV Racing Hergen Fekken - Pierre Arries VW Polo N 01:48:14 01:48:14  12:07 10:13 06:59 08:59 01:01 08:18 11:44 09:51 12:46 06:46 08:43 10:47 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 5073/5571/605
2 S2000 2 4 BP VW Racing Enzo Kuun - Guy Hodgson VW Polo N 01:48:23 01:48:23 00:00:09 00:00:09 12:11 10:18 06:54 08:56 01:01 08:29 11:47 09:51 12:43 06:43 08:40 10:50 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 5073/1829/3065
3 S2000 3 8 Toyota Castrol Team Mark Cronje - Robert Paisley Toyota Run X 2000 N 01:48:44 01:48:44 00:00:30 00:00:21 12:03 10:15 06:54 09:05 01:02 08:28 11:43 09:48 12:51 06:50 08:42 11:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 16653/921/4324
4 S2000 4 1 BP VW Racing Jan Habig - Douglas Judd VW Polo N 01:49:09 01:49:09 00:00:55 00:00:25 12:12 10:07 06:54 09:03 01:03 08:35 12:00 09:54 12:53 06:44 08:43 11:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 5073/1499/1087
5 S2000 5 3 Toyota Castrol Team Johnny Gemmell - Peter Marsh Toyota Run X 2000 N 01:49:49 01:49:49 00:01:35 00:00:40 12:08 10:14 06:58 08:59 01:02 08:34 11:57 09:59 13:02 06:49 08:53 11:14 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 16653/11155/29817
6 S2000 6 7 Douglas Williams Jon Williams - Douglas Williams VW Polo 2L N 01:51:18 01:51:18 00:03:04 00:01:29 12:37 10:19 06:59 09:21 01:01 09:07 11:56 09:57 13:10 06:51 08:58 11:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 100202/15050/100202
7 S2000 7 5 Team Total Jean-Pierre Damseaux - Cobus Vrey Toyota Run X 2000cc N 01:52:01 01:52:01 00:03:47 00:00:43 12:08 10:07 06:56 09:39 01:02 08:31 12:02 10:09 13:21 07:00 09:03 12:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 16359/16359/13002
8 S2000 8 12 Schalk van Heerden Nicholas Ryan - Schalk van Heerden Toyota Run X 2000 cc N 01:53:39 01:53:19 00:05:25 00:01:38 14:07 11:27 06:53 08:59 01:04 08:45 12:07 10:05 13:04 06:49 08:45 11:14 00:00:00 00:02:00 12 6243/12549/6243
9 N4 1 62 Charl Wilken Charl Wilken - Greg Godrich Subaru Impreza 2000cc N 01:53:56 01:53:56 00:05:42 00:00:17 12:34 10:32 07:10 09:18 01:02 09:04 12:19 10:13 13:27 07:03 09:10 12:04 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 O189/O189/9297
10 N4 2 63 Team Total Fernando Rueda - David Lewkowicz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 N 01:55:17 01:55:17 00:07:03 00:01:21 13:12 10:43 07:13 09:28 01:04 08:56 12:24 10:27 13:36 07:03 09:17 11:54 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 16359/8558/1326
11 S2000 9 11 Japie van Niekerk Japie van Niekerk - Robin Houghton Toyota Run X N 01:57:23 01:57:23 00:09:09 00:02:06 12:39 10:53 07:19 09:31 01:03 08:41 15:00 10:32 13:25 07:05 09:09 12:06 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 61587/61587/2627
12 N4 3 60 Visser du Plessis Visser du Plessis - Gerhard Snyman Subaru Sti N 01:57:23 01:57:23 00:09:09 00:00:00 12:37 10:50 07:10 09:54 01:01 08:58 13:28 10:34 13:27 07:06 09:18 13:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 8888/8888/60066
13 N4 4 83 Danie Staasen Joos Stassen - Danie Staasen Subaru 2.0l N 02:01:51 02:01:51 00:13:37 00:04:28 13:46 11:25 07:36 10:30 01:12 09:24 13:13 10:51 14:05 07:25 09:53 12:31 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 19499/18341/19499
14 A7 1 21 Team Total Chris de Wit - Dean Redelinghuys Toyota Run X 2000 N 02:03:58 02:02:48 00:15:44 00:02:07 13:38 11:33 07:47 10:09 01:06 09:35 13:46 11:20 14:19 07:39 09:49 12:07 00:00:00 00:07:00 12 16359/4340/4775
15 N4 5 66 Natasha Vaughan Richard Vaughan - Natasha Vaughan Mitsubishi Evo 6 - 2000 N 02:04:12 02:04:12 00:15:58 00:00:14 13:35 11:16 07:52 10:33 01:09 09:20 13:13 11:09 13:58 07:44 10:51 13:32 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 14656/14654/14656
16 A7 2 29 HRD Racing Dev. Nico Higggs - Menno Havelaar Toyota Run X - 2000 N 02:04:27 02:04:27 00:16:13 00:00:15 14:06 11:41 07:50 09:59 01:14 09:49 13:55 11:19 14:29 07:38 09:49 12:38 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 38080/2007/1819
17 N3 1 90 Team Total Rodney Visagie - Carolyn Swan Toyota Run X 1800cc N 02:05:53 02:05:53 00:17:39 00:01:26 14:00 11:43 07:45 10:03 01:07 09:55 13:52 11:05 14:55 07:42 09:48 13:58 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 16359/2362/1074
18 A7 3 28 Motorite  Racing Evan Hutchison - Greg Gericke Toyota Run X N 02:06:31 02:06:31 00:18:17 00:00:38 14:00 11:40 08:03 10:24 01:14 09:46 13:43 11:23 14:51 07:54 10:10 13:23 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 5871/5870/14348
19 N3 2 93 Kosta Koumantarakis Kosta Koumantarakis - Barry White Toyota Run X 1800cc N 02:08:34 02:08:24 00:20:20 00:02:03 14:11 11:55 07:46 10:03 01:10 09:33 13:42 11:20 14:45 07:39 09:51 16:29 00:00:00 00:01:00 12 7324/7324/61361
20 A6 1 40 Team Total Craig Trott - Tony Ball Toyota Run-X 1600 N 02:09:10 02:09:00 00:20:56 00:00:36 14:32 11:52 08:04 10:31 01:05 10:14 14:16 11:37 15:19 08:00 10:12 13:18 00:00:00 00:01:00 12 16359/4297/4016
21 N4 6 82 Johan van dr Merwe Heinrich Lategan - Johan van der Merwe VW Golf diesel 2000 N 02:09:22 02:09:22 00:21:08 00:00:12 13:16 11:13 08:59 12:25 01:04 09:23 13:08 11:10 18:31 07:43 10:05 12:25 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 29470/80735/29470
22 A6 2 47 Jonathan Bright Andy Haigh-Smith - Jonathan Bright Toyota N 02:09:49 02:09:49 00:21:35 00:00:27 14:15 12:02 08:08 11:06 01:21 09:54 14:10 11:43 15:11 07:57 10:26 13:36 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 83905/80037/83905
23 N3 3 94 Duncan English Duncan English - Rob Williams Toyota RunX 1800cc N 02:12:13 02:12:13 00:23:59 00:02:24 15:10 12:33 08:20 11:00 01:09 10:12 14:23 11:52 15:27 08:05 10:23 13:39 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 81023/81023/80096
24 A6 3 48 Jose de Gouveia Jose de Gouveia - Johan Aucamp Toyota Corolla N 02:12:33 02:11:53 00:24:19 00:00:20 15:00 12:13 08:27 10:45 01:14 10:06 14:23 11:34 15:28 07:59 10:33 14:11 00:00:00 00:04:00 12 12521/12521/309801
25 A5 1 124 BP VW Racing Andre Cleenwerck - Des De Fortier VW Citi Golf N 02:12:41 02:11:21 00:24:27 00:00:08 14:07 11:55 08:14 10:48 01:16 10:17 14:23 11:59 15:42 08:20 10:44 13:36 00:00:00 00:08:00 12 5073/8479/18653
26 A7 4 27 BP VW Racing Gugelethu Zulu  - Carl Peskin VW Polo N 02:14:24 02:13:04 00:26:10 00:01:43 13:23 10:51 07:31 09:45 01:03 09:32 13:08 10:50 14:25 07:18 09:33 25:45 00:00:00 00:08:00 12 5073/10089/3782
27 A5 2 125 Tiaan Rabe Tjaart Conradie - Tiaan Rabe Toyota Tazz 1300i N 02:14:29 02:14:29 00:26:15 00:00:05 15:00 12:37 08:26 11:12 01:08 10:14 14:36 12:02 15:51 08:30 10:50 14:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 12 81750/12725/81750
28 A5 3 135 S Mearns Steve Mearns - Andy Adendorff Toyota Tazz 1300cc N 02:15:23 02:14:13 00:27:09 00:00:54 14:49 12:23 08:17 11:03 01:20 10:05 14:57 12:10 15:56 08:26 11:01 13:46 00:01:00 00:01:00 12 18985/18985/18509
29 A5 4 129 Leslie Paul Dave Compton - Leslie Paul Toyota Yaris 1300 N 02:16:11 02:15:41 00:27:57 00:00:48 15:02 12:31 08:52 11:03 01:23 10:26 14:39 12:04 16:12 08:27 10:50 14:12 00:00:00 00:03:00 12 31159/8923/31159
30 N3 4 96 Abduraghman Amlay Abduraghman Amlay - Yusuf Ganief Toyota Run X Rsi 1800cc N 02:17:19 02:16:29 00:29:05 00:01:08 19:45 12:19 08:22 10:48 01:18 10:24 14:24 11:47 15:24 08:01 10:42 13:15 00:00:00 00:05:00 12 12239/12239/10398
31 N2 1 113 Andy Haigh-Smith Steven White - Dirk Malan Mitsubishi Lancer glx N 02:21:54 02:21:44 00:33:40 00:04:35 15:45 13:01 08:56 11:32 01:22 11:09 15:33 12:47 16:40 08:45 11:21 14:53 00:00:00 00:01:00 12 80037/83935/82565
32 A5 5 134 Adco VW Racing Morné j v Rensburg - Mark Irvine VW Citi Golf 1.4i N 02:23:20 02:23:00 00:35:06 00:01:26 15:38 13:30 09:11 12:55 01:30 10:49 15:21 12:45 16:10 08:38 11:37 14:56 00:00:00 00:02:00 12 13372/9034/11157
33 A5 6 123 Piet Bakkes Piet Bakkes - Tommy du Toit VW Golf N 02:25:33 02:21:03 00:37:19 00:02:13 15:50 12:47 08:28 11:11 01:31 11:25 17:51 12:05 15:46 08:30 10:59 14:40 00:00:00 00:27:00 12 26055/26055/12697
34 N3 5 91 Ford Racing Etienne Lourens - Elvene Coetzee Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc N 02:35:34 02:30:44 00:47:20 00:10:01 13:55 11:38 07:43 10:08 01:06 09:44 38:50 11:47 15:03 07:43 10:04 13:03 00:00:00 00:29:00 12 8442/4295/31354
35 N3 6 98 Patrick Vermaak Ettiene du Toit - Patrick Vermaak Toyota Run X 1800 N 02:37:50 02:33:30 00:49:36 00:02:16 14:01 11:43 07:52 10:17 01:08 09:35 41:38 11:30 15:00 07:46 09:57 13:03 00:00:00 00:26:00 12 18425/3058/18425

DNF A6 43 Team Total Mohammed Moosa - Grant Martin Toyota Corolla N 00:00:00 01:38:14  14:26 12:08 08:09 10:28 01:17 10:25 14:12 11:28 15:41 00:00:00 00:00:00 9 16359/28848/31353
DNF A6 45 Sakkie Bosman Charl Strydom - Sakkie Bosman VW Polo N 00:00:00 01:38:31  14:34 12:08 08:10 10:41 01:14 10:10 14:12 11:41 15:41 00:00:00 00:00:00 9 3084/10842/3084
DNF A7 32 Michael Otto Michael Otto - Sipho Maslannga Toyota Corolla 2000c N 00:00:00 01:34:55  14:27 11:39 07:48 09:56 01:09 10:00 13:54 11:15 14:47 00:02:00 00:44:00 9 13712/13712/20649
DNF A7 23 Theuns Joubert Theuns Joubert - Hennie Botes VW Polo 2000cc N 00:00:00 00:43:03  13:22 11:11 07:30 09:50 01:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 26282/26282/21867
DNF N4 65 Team Total Lola Verlaque - Megan Verlaque Subaru WRX N 00:00:00 00:44:00  13:30 11:30 07:48 10:02 01:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 16359/15553/15554
DNF N3 97 Ford Racing Martin Steyn - Van Aardt Schoeman Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc N 00:00:00 00:46:32  14:48 11:53 08:10 10:34 01:07 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 8442/2599/27124
DNF A6 42 Team Total Salie Du Toit - Armand Du Toit Toyota Run X N 00:00:00 00:46:36  14:19 12:03 08:07 10:57 01:10 00:00:00 00:03:00 5 16359/18140/18139
DNF A5 132 Ford Racing Antonio Barbosa - Leslie MacKenzie Ford KA 1300cc N 00:00:00 00:54:38  16:34 14:13 09:34 12:21 01:56 00:00:00 00:09:00 5 8442/19213/26074
DNF N3 95 C Attwell Chase Attwell - Dave Milner Toyota RunX 1800cc N 00:00:00 00:53:17  18:50 11:31 07:51 15:05 00:00:00 01:06:00 4 33924/33924/38317
DNF A6 41 S Wilken Stevan Wilken - Llewelyn Fourie VW Polo 1600 N 00:00:00 00:34:04  14:24 19:40 00:00:00 00:00:00 2 7598/7598/20828
DNF A7 26 Adrian Karth Adrian Karth - Pierre Jordaan VW Polo N 00:00:00  2187/2187/20056
DNS N4 68 John Peiser John Peiser - Brian Hoskins Subaru Impreza GT N 00:00:00  15040/15040/22983
DNS A5 126 Team Total Vusi Mabanga - Shawn Visser Toyota Tazz 1300cc N 00:00:00  16359/??/100320
DNS A5 136 Derek Jacobs Johann Kotze - Derek Jacobs VW Citi Golf 1.4i N 00:00:00  3792/83217/3792

Reagional
1 S5 1 64 Paul Pfeiffer Paul Pfeiffer - Cindi Harding Mitsubishi Lancer  2000cc R 01:52:14 01:52:09  12:18 10:16 07:01 09:11 01:04 08:46 12:23 10:13 13:19 06:54 09:03 11:41 00:00:00 00:01:00 12 100242/100242/3269
2 S3 1 411 Garth Ritsch Kes Naidoo - Garth Ritsch Toyota Conquest 1600cc R 02:25:26 02:24:56 00:33:12 00:33:12 16:11 13:19 09:18 14:05 01:10 11:13 15:15 12:45 16:42 08:45 11:40 14:33 00:00:00 00:06:00 12 82732/81162/82732
3 A5 1 131 Andy Haigh-Smith Ashley Haigh-Smith - Hilton Auffray Toyota Yaris R 02:28:39 02:27:24 00:36:25 00:03:58 16:14 13:45 09:29 12:18 01:18 11:18 16:15 13:40 17:17 09:05 11:50 14:55 00:00:00 00:15:00 12 80037/10854/80313

TB S5 424 Shaun Jones Shaun Jones - Craig Gray VW Golf 4 Tdi R 02:24:41 02:15:21 14:49 12:12 08:23 10:44 01:14 11:18 14:57 12:02 15:45 08:11 11:45 14:01 00:05:00 00:52:00 12 80590/80590/84125
DNF S4 417 Mark Palmer Thorsten Pey - Mark Palmer BMW 325i R 00:00:00 00:46:12  14:20 11:47 08:03 10:46 01:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 5 82608/3747/82608
DNF S4 427 Clinton Sassman Clinton Sassman - Winston Neethling BMW 325 2.5L R 00:00:00 00:48:34  15:36 12:05 08:37 10:58 01:18 00:00:00 00:06:00 5 81566/81566/83694
DNF S3 401 André George André George - George du Toit VW Golf 1 1800 cc R 00:00:00 00:51:16  15:55 12:59 09:14 11:48 01:20 00:00:00 00:03:00 5 80304/80304/82298
DNF S2 425 Robbie Robertson Robbie Robertson - Maria Marais Toyota Corolla 1600cc R 00:00:00 00:59:13  19:08 15:21 08:55 14:14 01:35 00:00:00 00:05:00 5 3267/3267/81198
DNF S3 405 Marius Rudolph Rupert Van Zyl - Marius Rudolph VW Golf 1998cc R 00:00:00 01:04:59  26:34 15:14 09:37 12:19 01:15 00:00:00 00:12:00 5 81715/81029/81715
DNF S4 406 Inus du Plessis Inus du Plessis - Piet Carinus BMW 2500cc R 00:00:00  81190/81190/83221
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